
 
Bid 23-62 
White Eagle Force Main Improvements 
Bid opening: July 12, 2023 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Page 1 of 4 
 
 

TO:  All Bidders  
 
FROM: Engineering Division, City of Aurora 
 
DATE: July 10, 2023 
 
THIS ADDENDUM FORMS A PART OF THE BIDDING AND CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS. 
 
1. The two structure plan callout inverts on sheet 4 of 9 were corrected to reflect the profile view.  

Contour labels were added to the 3 plan and profile sheets.  Please see the attached revised plan 
sheets 4 through 6 dated 7/10/2023. 

 
Sincerely,  
 

 
 
John D. Hoffmann, P.E. 
Engineering Coordinator 
City of Aurora Engineering Division 
 
  
PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM BY FILLING OUT THE 
FOLLOWING AND SENDING AN ORIGINAL OR FAX COPY OF THIS SHEET TO 
THE CITY OF AURORA ENGINEERING DIVISION AT 630/256-3229 OR 
PREFERRABLY BY E-MAIL AT hoffmannj@aurora.il.us IMMEDIATELY UPON 
RECIEPT.  
 
 
COMPANY NAME____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
SIGNATURE OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE________________________________ 



ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL
Ó 

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHITE EAGLE DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDENDUM 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/10/2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
G:\C3D\22\22-694\Plans\White Eagle FM\22-694-Palmer Pipe Network OB.dwg, 4 PLAN AND PROFILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CITY OF AURORA 44 E. DOWNER PLACE AURORA, ILLINOIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
AS/MV

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
3-10-2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
AS NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN AND PROFILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
22-694

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHITE EAGLE FORCEMAIN AURORA, ILLINOIS, ILLINOISILLINOIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT DATE: 7/10/237/10/23

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT AND LOCATION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
OWNER/DEVELOPER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOB NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
of

AutoCAD SHX Text
REV. NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
2023 FEHR GRAHAM FEHR GRAHAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-003525

AutoCAD SHX Text
ILLINOIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
IOWA

AutoCAD SHX Text
WISCONSIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SET TYPE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BID SET

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING STORM 

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV STM 692.22 T/P FM 688.80

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED 8" DR-11 HDPE FORCE MAIN (APPROX. 752' ON WHITE EAGLE DR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROXIMATE   GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6" FORCE MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
VER

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
4' SANITARY MH W/NEEHAH R-1712-B FRAME AND LID RIM: 701.31 INV: 694.25 12" (SW) INV: 694.50 8" (NE)694.50 8" (NE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' SANITARY MH W/NEEHAH R-1772-B FRAME AND LID RIM: 701.30 INV: 694.19 8" (W) INV: 694.19 8" (E) INV: 694.19 12" (NE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
15' OF 12" PVC SDR-26 @ 0.40%

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 700.47 T/P 692.39

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 699.99 T/P 691.96

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 699.75 T/P 691.97

AutoCAD SHX Text
B/P WM 690.87 T/P FM 689.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
1



ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL
Ó 

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHITE EAGLE DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
G:\C3D\22\22-694\Plans\White Eagle FM\22-694-Palmer Pipe Network OB.dwg, 5 PLAN AND PROFILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CITY OF AURORA 44 E. DOWNER PLACE AURORA, ILLINOIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
AS/MV

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
3-10-2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
AS NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN AND PROFILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
22-694

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHITE EAGLE FORCEMAIN AURORA, ILLINOIS, ILLINOISILLINOIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT DATE: 7/10/237/10/23

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT AND LOCATION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
OWNER/DEVELOPER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOB NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
of

AutoCAD SHX Text
REV. NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
2023 FEHR GRAHAM FEHR GRAHAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-003525

AutoCAD SHX Text
ILLINOIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
IOWA

AutoCAD SHX Text
WISCONSIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SET TYPE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BID SET

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING STORM MH

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV STM 690.81 T/P FM 683.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
B/P EX FM 687.21 T/P PR FM 683.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED 8" DR-11 HDPE FORCE MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6"  FORCE MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROXIMATE   GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
VER

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 694.46 T/P 685.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 694.22 T/P 685.29

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 693.91 T/P 686.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
B/P EX WM 685.38 T/P PR FM 683.49



ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL
Ó 

AutoCAD SHX Text
PALMER DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
G:\C3D\22\22-694\Plans\White Eagle FM\22-694-Palmer Pipe Network OB.dwg, 6 PLAN AND PROFILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CITY OF AURORA 44 E. DOWNER PLACE AURORA, ILLINOIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
AS/MV

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
3-10-2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
AS NOTED

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN AND PROFILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
22-694

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHITE EAGLE FORCEMAIN AURORA, ILLINOIS, ILLINOISILLINOIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT DATE: 7/10/237/10/23

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT AND LOCATION:

AutoCAD SHX Text
OWNER/DEVELOPER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOB NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
of

AutoCAD SHX Text
REV. NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
2023 FEHR GRAHAM FEHR GRAHAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-003525

AutoCAD SHX Text
ILLINOIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
IOWA

AutoCAD SHX Text
WISCONSIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SET TYPE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BID SET

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV STM 687.56 T/P FM 684.70

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANHOLES AND FORCEMAIN INSTALLED BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV STM 690.81 T/P FM 683.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
B/P EX FM 687.21 T/P PR FM 683.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED 8" DR-11 HDPE FORCE MAIN (APPROX. 356' ON PALMER DR)356' ON PALMER DR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6"  FORCE MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROXIMATE   GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
VER

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 694.46 T/P 685.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 694.22 T/P 685.29

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 693.91 T/P 686.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 692.98 T/P 685.60

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 692.78 T/P 684.95

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALVE BOX RIM 692.84 T/P UTM

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIM = 693.00 NOTE 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: : 1. TEMPORARY 4' DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING TEMPORARY 4' DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING STRUCTURE WITH TYPE 1 FRAME AND CLOSED LID AND 8" CAMLOCK FITTING. TO BE INSTALLED WITH 8" HDPE TO DIP FLANGE ADAPTER, 8" FLANGE 90 DEGREE BEND, AND 8" FLANGED TO CAMLCOK FITTING. TO BE USED AND REMOVED BY OTHERS ON LIFT STATION PROJECT.


	23-62 ADDENDUM No 1
	White Eagle Plan and Profile - Addendum 1
	Sheets and Views
	4 PLAN AND PROFILE
	5 PLAN AND PROFILE
	6 PLAN AND PROFILE



